YUASA BATTERIES FRANCE
Valve
regulated
lead acid
Batteries
S
W
L

(W
)
AUTONOMY (min)
(Final voltage 1.6 V/cell)Fig 1
SWL V7 01 10Anglais:12 Pages int.  11/01/10  10:33  Page 3
3
20h**
(Ah)
Type of
Nominal Typical Capacity Length Width Weight Layout Terminals maximum maximum Internal
Battery
Voltage Power (mm) (mm) (Kg) Current Current Impedance
(V) in 1 mn (A) in 1 sec. (A) (mΩ)***
FR SWL750 12 767 22.9 24.4 166 175 125 9.3 2 A 150 500 8.5
FR SWL1100 12 1202 39.6 40 197 165 170 14.5 2 B 200 500 6.0
•FR SWL1800 12 1974 55 56.6 216 168 223 23 1 B 400 800 6.0
FR SWL1850 12 1916 66 72 350 166 174 23.8 2 C 500 800 4.4
•FR SWL2250 12 2250 76 84 380 166 185 28.4 2 C 500 800 2.5
•FR SWL2300 12 2464 78 79 259 168 212.5 27 1 B 500 800 5.5
•FR SWL2300E 12 2464 78 79 261 168 223 27 1 B 500 800 5.5
•FR SWL2500 12 2940 90 92.4 305 173 223 32.6 1 C 500 800 6.0
•FR SWL2500E 12 2940 90 92.4 305 168 223 32 1 B 500 800 3.5
•FR SWL3300 12 3300 102.5 108.4 350 168 225 38 1 C 550 1100 3
•FR SWL1850-6 6 1344 132 144 350 166 174 23.5 3 C 500 800 1.6
• * : Final voltage at 1.6V/cell –Temperature 20°C.
• * * : C10 or C20 / Final voltage at 1.8V/cell –Temperature 20°C
• *** : Battery charged and measured at 1000 Hz.

SWL750 190 162 148 114 96.8 82.2 62.5 48.0 40.9 36.9 27.0 22.8 17.9 14.9 11.2 9.26 7.67 5.42 3.72 2.84
SWL1100 276 240 224 172 141 119 88.3 74.0 63.8 55.5 40.5 31.7 26.5 23.2 18.0 15.0 13.0 8.67 5.95 4.55
SWL1800 406 354 335 280 232 196 150 122 102 87.8 61.7 49.7 42.5 37.3 30.0 24.5 20.5 12.8 8.87 6.83
SWL1850 342 305 291 252 232 196 149 122 106 93.3 67.7 52.7 43.7 38.3 30.5 25.8 22.2 15.2 10.4 7.98
SWL2250 506 440 404 318 272 230 174 144 124 108 79.9 64.1 53.1 46.6 37.1 31.4 27.0 18.4 12.7 9.68
SWL2300/E 466 446 436 335 282 251 190 154 128 110 80.4 63.1 53.2 45.3 35.5 29.7 25.6 16.0 10.8 8.30
SWL2500/E 530 507 495 400 320 285 216 175 146 125 91.3 71.7 60.5 52.6 41.3 34.5 29.8 19.0 12.8 9.69
SWL3300 555 554 522 443 368 314 250 206 175 152 109 85.6 71.7 62.4 49.3 41.0 34.7 21.3 14.8 11.5
SWL1850-6 461 449 443 419 389 359 265 223 195 171 130 104 86.5 75.8 60.4 51.1 44.0 30.1 20.6 15.8
Discharge power (Watt) per cell for final voltage of 1.8V at 20°C
Type of
Battery
AUTONOMY Minutes Hours
3 5 6 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 10 15 20
SWL750 154 136 130 106 90.0 77.0 59.2 44.7 38.3 35.5 26.2 21.8 17.1 14.6 11.0 9.17 7.58 5.33 3.66 2.80
SWL1100 228 196 185 151 132 110 83.8 70.5 60.8 51.7 38.2 30.2 25.5 22.3 17.8 14.8 12.8 8.50 5.84 4.46
SWL1800 327 309 301 271 231 191 141 116 98.3 85.2 60.3 48.5 41.3 36.0 29.0 23.7 20.0 12.4 8.67 6.68
SWL1850 279 262 256 236 218 180 141 117 102 89.7 65.7 51.7 43.3 37.7 30.3 25.7 22.0 15.0 10.3 7.88
SWL2250 453 372 350 293 253 213 165 137 117 104 77.5 62.8 52.7 45.8 36.9 31.2 26.8 18.2 12.5 9.58
SWL2300/E 441 397 380 309 255 243 181 144 122 106 76.8 60.1 50.1 40.9 33.7 28.6 24.8 15.5 10.5 8.12

SWL2250 392 320 293 217 161 131 100 81.5 68.7 59.6 44.2 36.4 30.8 26.7 20.8 16.1 13.4 8.60 6.40 4.80
SWL2300/E 353 310 299 235 200 140 90.0 72.8 58.5 48.0 30.6 25.2 20.4 16.8 15.8 15.0 13.5 9.28 6.72 4.70
SWL2500/E 465 356 330 262 201 159 117 96.2 81.7 71.6 49.8 37.9 30.9 26.4 20.5 17.2 14.6 9.48 6.38 4.79
SWL3300 437 436 395 305 240 196 142 112 93.4 80.8 57.7 45.3 38.0 32.7 24.8 20.4 17.1 10.8 7.39 5.64
SWL1850-6 248 241 238 225 209 193 146 117 101 90.6 69.0 57.2 47.8 40.6 30.3 25.4 22.2 14.0 10.0 8.00
Discharge current (Ampere) for final voltage of 1.6V per cell at 20°C
Type of
Battery
AUTONOMY Minutes Hours
3 5 6 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 10 15 20
SWL750 125 98.2 88.9 67.4 52.5 43.1 31.3 24.6 20.3 17.6 13.1 10.7 8.79 7.60 5.56 4.20 3.39 2.44 1.61 1.31
SWL1100 171 137 126 94.6 75.5 64.2 49.3 39.7 32.3 27.2 19.4 15.1 12.0 10.1 8.08 7.37 6.74 4.15 2.74 2.10
SWL1800 299 230 205 147 113 93.5 69.6 56.1 47.4 41.0 29.9 23.8 19.8 17.0 13.4 11.0 9.38 5.74 3.85 2.91
SWL1850 281 225 204 144 114 96.0 72.9 58.4 50.2 45.1 34.3 28.5 23.7 20.1 15.0 12.6 10.9 6.90 4.90 3.90
SWL2250 360 303 281 213 159 130 99.5 80.9 68.1 59.3 43.8 35.9 30.3 26.2 20.1 15.6 13.0 8.30 6.10 4.60
SWL2300/E 336 306 290 232 197 138 88.0 72.8 57.8 48.0 30.0 24.6 20.4 16.8 15.7 14.9 13.4 9.20 6.72 4.62
SWL2500/E 402 335 314 250 193 155 115 95.1 81.3 71.0 49.3 37.8 31.0 26.3 20.5 17.1 14.6 9.39 6.35 4.77
SWL3300 400 399 364 296 233 192 140 110 92.6 79.7 57.2 45.1 38.0 32.6 24.7 20.3 17.1 10.7 7.36 5.61
SWL1850-6 247 240 237 224 208 192 146 117 100 90.2 68.6 57.0 47.4 40.2 29.9 25.1 21.8 13.8 9.80 7.80
Discharge current (Ampere) for final voltage of 1.65V per cell at 20°C
SWL V7 01 10Anglais:12 Pages int.  11/01/10  10:33  Page 6

SWL3300 315 314 302 265 212 176 133 106 89.6 77.0 55.6 43.9 36.8 31.4 24.0 19.6 16.6 10.5 7.20 5.51
SWL1850-6 244 237 234 222 206 190 144 116 99.3 89.0 68.2 56.2 46.6 39.8 29.2 24.6 21.2 13.4 9.40 7.40
Discharge current (Ampere) for final voltage of 1.75V per cell at 20°C
Type of
Battery
AUTONOMY Minutes Hours
3 5 6 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 10 15 20
SWL750 94.1 81.3 76.9 62.7 50.1 41.3 30.0 23.7 19.8 17.3 12.8 10.4 8.50 7.37 5.35 3.92 3.17 2.29 1.49 1.22
SWL1100 130 117 111 85.6 69.9 60.0 46.5 37.4 30.9 26.3 18.8 14.5 11.6 9.63 7.80 7.10 6.44 3.96 2.57 2.00
SWL1800 223 189 169 130 102 84.3 64.0 51.6 44.4 39.1 29.1 23.2 19.3 16.6 12.9 10.6 8.97 5.50 3.72 2.83
SWL1850 217 198 186 133 109 92.5 70.8 57.5 49.4 44.2 34.0 27.7 23.1 19.8 14.5 12.2 10.5 6.60 4.60 3.60
SWL2250 269 227 212 170 139 118 92.6 75.7 64.6 56.3 42.1 34.1 28.5 24.4 18.6 14.4 11.9 7.60 5.50 4.20
SWL2300/E 284 280 234 212 179 119 72.0 64.4 52.5 45.0 29.4 22.0 19.2 15.0 14.4 13.8 13.2 7.80 6.15 3.95
SWL2500/E 298 270 256 216 172 146 111 89.5 76.6 66.8 47.6 36.9 30.2 25.8 19.9 16.5 14.0 9.14 6.18 4.62
SWL3300 296 294 287 238 197 163 125 101 85.6 74.1 53.9 42.5 35.7 30.2 23.2 19.0 16.2 10.2 7.05 5.42
SWL1850-6 238 232 229 216 201 185 142 115 98.8 88.4 68.0 55.4 46.2 39.6 28.9 24.4 21.0 13.2 9.20 7.20
Discharge current (Ampere) for final voltage of 1.8V per cell at 20°C
Type of
Battery
AUTONOMY Minutes Hours